ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
RULE NO. AND TITLE: 680-X-2-.24 PRECURSOR DRUGS
INTENDED ACTION: AMENDED

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

The Alabama State Board of Pharmacy proposes to amend this section (2)(b)

deleting the reference to ‘non-disciplinary administrative’ penalty to a 'penalty’ in the
amount of 50% of the prevailing renewal fee.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OR PRESENTING VIEW:

Comments can be presented at the public hearing scheduled at 9:00 a.m. on
April 20, 2016 at the Alabama State Board of Pharmacy located at 111 Village Street,
Birmingham, Alabama 35242. Additionally, written comments may be addressed to
Mitzi Ellenburg, Director of Operations, Alabama State Board of Pharmacy, at the same

address., Written comments must be received in the Board Office no later than 4:00
p.m. on May 5, 2016.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

May 5, 2016 W W
CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Mitzi Ellenburg M\rZI EJ Ellenburg
Director of Operations Dlre r of Operations

205/981-4764 205/981-4764




